AS-R:
Air supply pressure
AS-Q:
Supply pressure
AS-R:
Exhaust pressure
Meter-out: Supply pressure
0.2 MPa

Specifications 	  P.9
Sonic Conductance and Critical Pressure Ratio 	  P.9
How to Order 	  P.10
Flow Rate Characteristics 	  P.11
Pressure Characteristics (AS-R) 	  P.11
Cylinder Speed at Maximum Needle Rotation Angle (Guide) 	  P.12
Construction 	  P.13
Dimensions: AS-R (Sealant) 	  P.14
Dimensions: AS-Q (Sealant) 	  P.15
Dimensions: AS-R (Face seal) 	  P.16
Dimensions: AS-Q (Face seal) 	  P.17
Pressure Time Chart 	  P.18
Construction Principle 	  P.18
Difference between Meter-in and Meter-out Control 	  P.19
Specific Product Precautions 	  P.20
C O N T E N T S
Air Saving Speed Controller
AS-R/AS-Q Series
6
AS-R/AS-Q Series
Model Selection
zSelection of Applicable Cylinder Bore Sizes
The bore sizes applicable to the air saving speed controller are shown in Table 1.
Table 1  Applicable Cylinder Bore Size
Cylinder
bore size
[mm]
AS22R--
AS22Q--
AS32R--
AS32Q--
AS42R--
AS42Q--
32 
40 
50  
63 
80  
100 
125 
xSelection of Allowable Jig Weights
When the air saving speed controller is used, the jig weight which is mounted to the cylinder should be below the values in the table below. *1
Selection Method
If a jig exceeding the allowable jig weight is mounted, the driving speed will change greatly in the middle of the
cylinder stroke, which may cause a sudden extension.
*1  �If the load varies during the stroke, such to push out a workpiece, do not use the AS-Q for control on the extension side. This can cause a sudden
extension. In this case, use a meter-in control type speed controller.
*2  �The coefficient of friction of the guide should be 0.5 or less.
*3  �Compare the weight specified based on the cylinder stroke and the allowable lateral load shown in the table and select a weight smaller than the ac-
tual weight of the jig.
Table 2  Relation between Cylinder Bore Size and Allowable Weight of Jig	 Unit: kg
Applicable
cylinder
bore size
[mm]
qHorizontal movement with guide *2 wVertical and horizontal movement of the load *3
m
m
m
32 3.3 1.6
40 5.1 2.6
50 8.0 4.0
63 12.7 6.4
80 20.5 10.3
100 32.1 16.0
125 50.1 25.0
7
cCalculation of Fill Time at the Stroke End of the AS-Q with Rapid Supply and Exhaust Function